This document is a compilation of all of the publicly reported data Ipsos has executed on the COVID-19
vaccine. The studies included in this document are:

ABC News/Ipsos | KP | N~500 Gen Pop
Reuters/Ipsos | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop

Axios/Ipsos Coronavirus Index | KP | N~1,000
Newsy/Ipsos COVID-19 Poll | [IS | N~2000 Gen Pop

VACCINES

Axios/Ipsos Coronavirus Index | KP | N~1,000 Gen Pop
Q73. How likely, if at all, are you to get the first generation COVID-19 vaccine, as soon as it's available?

Wave: I\lﬁarl\\// Som((z“hat Nﬁi;’ﬁ/ ry N(;Lzrva" Skipped | Total likely [Total not likely
October 1-5 13 25 31 31 1 38 61
September 24-27 10 27 30 33 1 37 63
September 18-21 9 30 28 33 * 39 60
August 28-31 17 30 27 26 * 47 53
August 21-24 19 29 22 29 * 48 51
Axios/Ipsos Coronavirus Index | KP | N~1,000 Gen Pop

Q26. Taking the first generation COVID-19 vaccine as soon as it's available

Wave: Large risk Moderate risk Small risk No risk Skipped
September 24-27 30 35 28 6 1
September 18-21 32 35 26 6 1
July 24-27 26 35 29 9 1




Axios/Ipsos Coronavirus Index | KP | N~1,000 Gen Pop
Q85. How important is it for each of the following to get the first generation COVID-19 vaccine, as soon

as it is available? Please rank in order from 1 to 7, with 1 being the most important recipient of a vaccine
and 7 being the least important.

Healthcare Workers

. . Top 2 Bottom 2
Wave: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Skipped Box Box
September 24-27 | 48 18 19 6 3 1 1 5 66 2
Teachers

. . Top 2 Bottom 2
Wave: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Skipped Box Box
September 24-27 2 14 14 43 15 5 1 5 16 7
People over 65

. . Top 2 Bottom 2
Wave: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Skipped Box Box
September 24-27 9 23 31 20 8 3 1 5 32 5
People living in nursing or assisted living facilities

. : Top 2 Bottom 2
Wave: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Skipped Box Box
September 24-27 | 21 35 23 7 5 3 1 5 56 4
Politicians

. : Top 2 Bottom 2
Wave: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Skipped Box Box
September 24-27 | 11 2 2 4 14 16 46 5 13 62
People under 30

. . Top 2 Bottom 2
Wave: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Skipped Box Box
September 24-27 2 3 3 6 20 43 19 5 4 62
You

. . Top 2 Bottom 2
Wave: 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 Skipped Box Box
September 24-27 3 1 3 9 30 23 26 5 4 49




Axios/Ipsos Coronavirus Index | KP | N~1,000 Gen Pop
Q86. For each of the following scenarios, please indicate how likely, if at all, you would be to get the first
generation COVID-19 vaccine.

If it cost you $100

. Very [Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: iikely likely likely likely Skipped | Total likely [Total not likely
September 24-27 7 19 25 48 1 26 73
If the cost were completely covered by insurance

. Very [Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: likely likely likely likely Skipped Total likely (Total not likely
September 24-27 25 31 19 24 1 56 43
If you were paid $100 to receive the vaccine

. Very [Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: likely likely likely likely Skipped Total likely (Total not likely
October 1-5 11 15 24 49 1 26 74
September 24-27 17 27 24 31 1 44 55
If you were paid $500 to receive the vaccine

. Very |Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: likely likely likely likely Skipped Total likely (Total not likely
October 1-5 15 18 26 41 1 33 66
If you were paid $1,000 to receive the vaccine

. Very |Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: likely likely likely likely Skipped Total likely (Total not likely
October 1-5 22 23 20 34 1 45 54
If you could get it easily, from a walk-in or drive-thru clinic

. Very |Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: likely likely likely likely Skipped Total likely (Total not likely
September 24-27 20 30 23 25 1 50 49
If you had to make an appointment and get it at a hospital
Wave: Very Somewhat Notvery \ Notatall | o004 | Total likely [Total not likel

: likely | likely likely likely b Y v
September 24-27 11 26 29 33 1 37 62
If the FDA said it was safe

. Very |Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: likely likely likely likely Skipped Total likely (Total not likely
September 24-27 17 37 22 23 1 54 45
If your doctor said it was safe

. Very |Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: likely likely likely likely Skipped Total likely (Total not likely
September 24-27 25 38 18 19 1 62 36
If President Trump said it was safe

. Very |Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: likely likely likely likely Skipped Total likely (Total not likely
September 24-27 4 15 21 59 1 19 80




Axios/Ipsos Coronavirus Index | KP | N~1,000 Gen Pop
Q87. Should the federal government take on more debt to pay Americans to receive the COVID-19

vaccine?
Wave: Yes No Skipped
September 24-27 46 53 1

Axios/Ipsos Coronavirus Index | KP | N~1,000 Gen Pop

Q88. How likely, if at all, are you to get each of the following?

The first generation COVID-19 vaccine, as soon as it's available

. Very [Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: iikely likely likely likely Skipped | Total likely [Total not likely
October 1-5 9 22 29 40 1 30 69
A COVID-19 vaccine that has been on the market for a few months

. Very |Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: likely likely likely likely Skipped Total likely [Total not likely
October 1-5 20 35 22 22 1 55 44

A COVID-19 vaccine that has been proven safe and effective

by public health officials

. Very [Somewhat| Not very | Not at all . . .
Wave: likely likely likely likely Skipped Total likely (Total not likely
October 1-5 31 34 17 17 1 65 34

A COVID-19 vaccine if it is released before the No

vember presidential election

Wave:

Very

Somewhat

Not very

Not at all

likely

likely

likely

likely

Skipped

Total likely

Total not likely

October 1-5

5

12

25

57

1

18

82

Newsy/Ipsos | IIS | N~2,000 Gen Pop
Q4. Once a COVID-19 vaccine has been developed, if it were approved for use by the Federal Drug
Administration (FDA), how interested would you be in getting the vaccine?

July 24-29, 2020
Sept 18-22, 2020 (N=2,015)

Much more favorable 30% 42%
Somewhat more favorable 26% 27%
Makes no difference 14% 10%
Somewhat less favorable 20% 15%
Much less favorable 11% 7%
Interested (Net) 56% 69%

Not Interested (Net) 34% 24%




Newsy/Ipsos | IIS | N~2,000 Gen Pop
Q5. Has the coronavirus pandemic made you more or less likely to support each of the following

proposals?

Increased federal funding for Sept 18-

vaccine development/testing 22,2020
Much more likely to support 24%
Somewhat more likely to support 31%
Makes no difference 25%
Somewhat less likely to support 6%
Much less likely to support 7%
Don’t know 8%
More Likely to Support (Net) 55%
Less Likely to Support (Net) 12%

Reuters/IPSOS | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop
TM1880Y20. How interested would you be in getting a coronavirus/COVID-19 vaccine, if at all?

July 15-21
Very interested 38%
Somewhat interested 25%
Not very interested 10%
Not interested at all 17%
Skipped 9%
Total Interested (Net) 63%
Total Not Interested (Net) 28%

Reuters/IPSOS | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop
TM1881Y20. How interested would you be in getting your children a coronavirus/COVID-19 vaccine, if at

all?

July 15-21
Very interested 33%
Somewhat interested 25%
Not very interested 9%
Not interested at all 22%
Skipped 10%
Total Interested (Net) 59%
Total Not Interested (Net) 32%




Reuters/IPSOS | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop
TM1883Y20_1. The vaccine is approved for use by the Federal Drug Administration (FDA) - How would

the following developments impact your interest in taking a coronavirus/COVID-19 vaccine, if at all?

July 15-21
More interested 56%
No more or no less interested? 29%
Less interested 8%
Not sure 7%
Total Interested (Net) 85%
Total Not Interested (Net) 15%

Reuters/IPSOS | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop
TM1883Y20_2. Large scientific studies show that people who have taken the vaccine do not suffer any

negative side effects - How would the following developments impact your interest in taking a
coronavirus/COVID-19 vaccine, if at all?

July 15-21
More interested 62%
No more or no less interested? 23%
Less interested 7%
Not sure 8%
Total Interested (Net) 85%
Total Not Interested (Net) 15%

Reuters/IPSOS | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop
TM1883Y20_3. President Trump says the vaccine is safe - How would the following developments impact

your interest in taking a coronavirus/COVID-19 vaccine, if at all?

July 15-21
More interested 15%
No more or no less interested? 36%
Less interested 37%
Not sure 12%
Total Interested (Net) 51%
Total Not Interested (Net) 49%

Reuters/IPSOS | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop
TM1883Y20_4. My personal doctor says the vaccine is safe — How would the following developments

impact your interest in taking a coronavirus/COVID-19 vaccine, if at all?

July 15-21
More interested 54%
No more or no less interested? 29%
Less interested 7%
Not sure 10%
Total Interested (Net) 83%
Total Not Interested (Net) 17%




Reuters/IPSOS | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop
TM1883Y20_5. The vaccine is developed in America - How would the following developments impact

your interest in taking a coronavirus/COVID-19 vaccine, if at all?

July 15-21
More interested 42%
No more or no less interested? 43%
Less interested 7%
Not sure 8%
Total Interested (Net) 85%
Total Not Interested (Net) 15%

Reuters/IPSOS | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop
TM1883Y20_6. The vaccine is developed in Europe - How would the following developments impact your

interest in taking a coronavirus/COVID-19 vaccine, if at all?

July 15-21
More interested 17%
No more or no less interested? 55%
Less interested 15%
Not sure 13%
Total Interested (Net) 72%
Total Not Interested (Net) 28%

Reuters/IPSOS | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop
TM1883Y20_7. The vaccine is developed in China - How would the following developments impact your

interest in taking a coronavirus/COVID-19 vaccine, if at all?

July 15-21
More interested 7%
No more or no less interested? 34%
Less interested 46%
Not sure 12%
Total Interested (Net) 42%
Total Not Interested (Net) 58%

Reuters/IPSOS | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop
TM1883Y20_8. U.S. health authorities say the vaccine will prevent a repeat of the pandemic - How would

the following developments impact your interest in taking a coronavirus/COVID-19 vaccine, if at all?

July 15-21
More interested 57%
No more or no less interested? 27%
Less interested 8%
Not sure 8%
Total Interested (Net) 84%
Total Not Interested (Net) 16%




Reuters/IPSOS | IS | N~1000 Gen Pop

TM1883Y20_9. 'Taking the vaccine would mean my life could go back to normal, like it was before the
pandemic' - How would the following developments impact your interest in taking a coronavirus/COVID-
19 vaccine, if at all?

July 15-21
More interested 57%
No more or no less interested? 26%
Less interested 7%
Not sure 9%
Total Interested (Net) 84%
Total Not Interested (Net) 16%

ABC News/Ipsos | KP | N~500
If a safe and effective coronavirus vaccine is developed, how likely would you be to get vaccinated?

Sept May

18-19 6-7
Very likely 40 51
Somewhat likely 24 24
Not so likely 19 14
Not likely at all 17 11
Skipped - 1
Total likely (Net) 64 74
Total not likely (Net) 36 25

ABC News/Ipsos | KP | N~500
How much confidence do you have in each of the following to confirm the safety and effectiveness of a
potential coronavirus vaccine?

Centers for Disease Control Sept
(CDC) 18-19
A great deal 21

A good amount 40
Not so much 25
None at all 9
Don’t Know 4
Skipped 1

A great deal/good amount (Net) | 61
Not so much/not at all (Net) 34
U.S. Food and Drug Sept
Administration (FDA) 18-19
A great deal 12

A good amount 45
Not so much 28




Not at all 10
Don’t Know 4
Skipped 1

A great deal/good amount (Net) | 57
Not so much/not at all (Net) 38
U.S. Department of Health Sept
and Human Services (HHS) 18-19
A great deal 12

A good amount 41
Not so much 28
Not at all 11
Don’t Know 6
Skipped 1

A great deal/good amount (Net) | 53
Not so much/not at all (Net) 40

ABC News/Ipsos | KP | N~500
How much confidence do you have in each of the following to confirm the safety and effectiveness of a
potential coronavirus vaccine?

. Sept
Dr. Anthony Fauci 18-19
A great deal 36
A good amount 27
Not so much 17
None at all 12
Don’t Know 7
Skipped 1
A great deal/good amount (Net) | 62
Not so much/not at all (Net) 30
. . Sept
Pharmaceutical companies 18-19
A great deal 8
A good amount 35
Not so much 32
Not at all 20
Don’t Know 4
Skipped 1
A great deal/good amount (Net) | 43
Not so much/not at all (Net) 52
World Health Organization Sept
18-19
A great deal 21
A good amount 32
Not so much 26
Not at all 16
Don’'t Know 5
Skipped 1




A great deal/good amount (Net) | 53
Not so much/not at all (Net) 41

ABC News/Ipsos | KP | N~500
How much confidence do you have in each of the following to confirm the safety and effectiveness of a
potential coronavirus vaccine?

Sept

Donald Trump 18-19
A great deal 9

A good amount 18
Not so much 16
None at all 53
Don’t Know 3
Skipped 1

A great deal/good amount (Net) | 27
Not so much/not at all (Net) 69

. Sept

Joe Biden 18-19
A great deal 19

A good amount 22
Not so much 18
Not at all 34
Don’t Know 5
Skipped 1

A great deal/good amount (Net) | 41
Not so much/not at all (Net) 52




